FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP
--

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number:	3235-0287								
Estimated average burden									
hours per response:	0.5								

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

								,			,								
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Vicks Raymond Jr.					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>Tenable Holdings, Inc.</u> [TENB]							(Ch	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner						
						Data	of Carling	t Tropo	action /	Aonth	/Day/Veer)		_	-					-1
(Last)	,	,	(Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/22/2024								Officer (give title below)			Other (specify below)		
C/O TEN	NABLE HO	LDINGS, INC.			4.	If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Ir	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable					
6100 MERRIWEATHER DRIVE				- "									Line)						
					_									X Form filed by One Reporting Person					
(Street)														Form fi	led by N	Nore than	One Re	porting	
COLUM	RIΔ M	D	21044											Person					
COLUM	COLUMBIA MD 21044			<u> </u>	Pulo 10h5 1(a) Transportion Indication														
,					_ \	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication													
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)		- -	Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy													
					⊢∣∟	the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.													
				_															╡
		Tak	ole I - No	on-Der	ivativ	e Se	ecuritie	es Ac	quired	l, Dis	sposed o	f, or Be	neficiall	y Owned					
1. Title of S	Security (Inst	tr. 3)		2. Trans	action				3.					or 5. Amount of			rship	7. Nature of	
				Date (Month/I	Dav/Yea		Execution Date, fanv		Transaction Code (Instr.		Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 5)		3, 4 and	Securities Beneficially		Form: Direct (D) or Indirect		Indirect Beneficial	
(`	•		Month/Day/Year)		8)		'			Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		(l) (Instr. 4)		Ownership (Instr. 4)	
								Code V		Amount	(A) or	Price							
									Code	Ľ	Alliount	(D)	Frice	(Instr. 3 and	4)				╛
Common Stock 05/22/20				2/2024	.024			M		5,201	Α	\$ <mark>0</mark>	9,832		D				
					-						+							┥	
Common Stock													1,500	0	I		as	П	
																		Custodian ⁽¹	
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned																			
											convertib								
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Deem	ed	4.		5. Nun	nher of	6. Date	Exerc	isable and	7. Title an	d	8. Price of	9. Num	ber of	10.	11. Natu	re
Derivative Conversion Date Execution Date,			Transa							Amount o	of	Derivative	derivative Securities		Ownership of Indired		ect		
Security (Instr. 3)				ay/Year)	Code (8)	(Instr.	r. Securities Acquired (A)		(Month/Day/Year) Secu					Security (Instr. 5)	Securi Benefi		Form: Direct (Beneficial Ownership
`	Derivative Security		,	·	or Disposed of (D) (Instr.					Derivative		Own				ect (Instr. 4)) .		
	Security						3, 4 an					(Instr. 3 and 4)				Following Reported		(I) (Instr. 4)	
													Amount	1	Transa (Instr.	ction(s) 4)			
													or		(,			
									Date		Expiration		Number of						
					Code	٧	(A)	(D)	Exercis	able	Date	Title	Shares						
Restricted												Common							
Stock Units	(2)	05/22/2024			M			5,201	(3)		(3)	Stock	5,201	\$0		0	D		
						_							-		<u> </u>			_	
Restricted Stock	(2)	05/22/2024 A 4.607 (4) Common 4.60		4,607	\$0 4,607		607	D											
Units	` `	03/22/202 F			'1		1,007				``	Stock	',,,,,	"	",	4,007			

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The shares are held for the granddaughter of the Reporting Person, through a custodial account established pursuant to the Uniform Transfer to Minors Act ("UTMA") for which the reporting person serves as custodian.
- 2. Each restricted stock unit ("RSU") represents a contingent right to receive one share of Issuer common stock.
- 3. 100% of the shares underlying the RSUs vested on May 22, 2024.
- 4. 100% of the shares underlying the RSUs vest on the earlier of May 22, 2025 or the Issuer's next annual shareholder meeting, subject to the Reporting Person's continuous service with the Issuer as of the applicable vesting date, and subject to accelerated vesting in specified circumstances.

Remarks:

/s/ David Bartholomew, Attorney-in-Fact

05/23/2024

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.